Media information



24/02/15 - No 9

Media accreditation now open for 2015 ADAC GT Masters

- Full accreditations for the ADAC GT Masters and ADAC Formula 4 now available
- Online portal for press accreditation activated
- Apply for permanent accreditation any time up to 10th April

Munich: Media representatives can request permanent accreditation for the 2015 ADAC GT Masters season with immediate effect. The accreditation process is conducted exclusively online via the press area of the ADAC website (www.adac.de/gt-masters). Representatives of the print, online and radio media as well as photographers can request online accreditation for the forthcoming season of the Super Sports Car League and the new ADAC Formula 4 as well as the other support races.

The necessary documents for full-season accreditation must be submitted no later than 10th April. One-off accreditations for the ADAC GT Masters curtain raiser at the etropolis Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (weekend of 24th to 26th April) will be made available as of 18th March. The relevant dates for individual accreditations for all further events are listed below. Detailed accreditation guidelines can be found in the media section at www.adac.de/gt-masters.

Media accreditation does not entitle the holder to record moving images. TV and video crews must have a TV filming permit. Enquiries about national and international TV filming permits as well as planned online broadcasts should be directed to _wige MARKETING gmbh, David Clemens, Am Coloneum 2, D-50829 Cologne; Tel: +49 221 78877 536; Fax: +49 221 78877649; E-mail: David.Clemens@wige.de

The 2015 ADAC GT Masters season will be contested in Germany, Austria, Belgium and the Netherlands over eight separate weekends, making a total of 16 races. As in previous years, the 2015 ADAC GT Masters will be shown live on TV. New exclusive TV partner SPORT1 will be broadcasting all 16 races of the ADAC GT Masters live and in full to viewers in Germany, Austria and Switzerland. Saturday and Sunday coverage on race weekends commences at 1pm.

Dates of event	Deadline for accreditation
All eight race weekends	24/02 - 10/04/2015
24/06 - 26/04/2015	18/03 - 15/04/2015
05/06 - 07/06/2015	29/04 - 27/05/2015
19/06 - 21/06/2015	12/05 - 10/06/2015
03/07 - 05/07/2015	27/05 - 24/06/2015
	08/07 - 05/08/2015
28/08 - 30/08/2015	22/07 - 19/08/2015
18/09 - 20/09/2015	12/08 - 09/09/2015
	All eight race weekends 24/06 - 26/04/2015 05/06 - 07/06/2015 19/06 - 21/06/2015 03/07 - 05/07/2015 14/08 - 16/08/2015 28/08 - 30/08/2015

Accreditation deadlines for the 2015 ADAC GT Masters:





IRELLI

Media information



Hockenheimring Baden-	02/10 - 04/10/15	26/08 - 23/09/15
Württemberg		

Contact details:

ADAC GT Masters (Permanent accreditation) **Cornelia Hufstadt** Tel: +49 (0) 2166 990744; Fax: +49 (0) 2166 370385; Mobile: +49 (0) 172 8116037, E-mail: akkreditierung@adac-motorsport.de

ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport and Classic Communication Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936; Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936, E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

Tickets, including access to the paddock, start at 20 euros

Fans who want to experience ADAC GT Masters action live at the track can now apply for tickets for the races in Oschersleben, at the Lausitzring, Nürburgring, Sachsenring and for the finale in Hockenheim. Ticket prices start at 20 euros and include access to the paddock. Tickets are available online at www.adac.de/gt-masters and at www.eventim.de, from any ADAC branch office and from more than 20,000 Eventim outlets throughout Europe.

Race schedule and venues for the 2015 ADAC GT Masters:

24/04 - 26/04/2015	etropolis Motorsport Arena Oschersleben
05/06 - 07/06/2015	Red Bull Ring (A)
19/06 - 21/06/2015	Circuit Spa-Francorchamps (B)
03/07 - 05/07/2015	Lausitzring
14/08 - 16/08/2015	Nürburgring
28/08 - 30/08/2015	Sachsenring
18/09 - 20/09/2015	Circuit Park Zandvoort (NL)
02/10 - 04/10/2015	Hockenheimring Baden-Württemberg

Further information available at www.adac.de/gt-masters

Media Contact

ADAC GT Masters Oliver Runschke Mobile: +49 (0) 176 222 18308; E-mail: oliver.runschke@mac.com

ADAC e.V. Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport and Classic Communication Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936; Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936; E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters









